2019-2020 Urban County
Community

Development Block
Grant (CDBG)

FY 2019-20 4™ SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL ACTION
PLAN & FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS




Recommended
Actions

Accept public comments and close the public
comment period for the 4 Substantial Amendment to
2013-20 CDBG Consolidated Plan.

Accept public comment and close the public
comment period for the 4 Substantial Amendment to
the FY2019-20 Annual Action Plan;




Background

CDBG-CV1

» April 2020 — Urban County notified of
15t award of CARES Act funding

» May 19, 2020 — Board of Supervisors
authorizes funding:

>

>
>

Eden Council for Hope &
Opportunity

Food Bank for Monterey County;
Legal Services for Seniors

Meals on Wheels of the Salinas
Valley

United Way

CDBG-CV3

>

>

September 2020 — Urban County notified
of 2"d award of CARES Act funding

January 2021 — Board of Supervisors
approves use of all CV3 funding for
Emergency Rental Assistance

March 2021 — County receives $27 million
in other funding specifically for Emergency
Rental Assistance

April 2021 - Urban County circulates new
NOFA for CDBG-CV3 funding


Presenter
Presentation Notes
ECHO and Legal Services received additional, non-CDBG-CV1 funding that grant agencies required be expended by December 31, 2020 and have not drawn on their CDBG-CV-1 allocations yet.

During the initial stages of COVID these agencies also did not have the high anticipated demand due to eviction moratoriums imposed by the federal, state and local governments.

ECHO and LSS expect a surge in demand related to COVID as the various emergency eviction orders expire.


Avallable
Funding & Limits
on uUses

Amount
Source/Use Avalilable

to: Grant Amount $1,049,326
» Prepare for,

» All CDBG-CV funds must be used

15% Public Service Cap Walived
20% General Admin Cap $209,865

Balance for Affordable
Housing, Public Facilities
and Infrastructure & Public
» CV-1 Funding provided $816,541 Services

» CV-3 Funding is an additional
$1,049,326

» Respond to; or,
» Recover from;

The COVID-19 Pandemic
$839,461



Presenter
Presentation Notes
The Board approved using CV-1 funding May 19, 2020, and funded the Eden Council for Hope & Reconciliation; Food Bank for Monterey County; Legal Services for Seniors; Meals on Wheels of the Salians Valley; and the United Way.

ECHO and Legal Services still have outstanding funds available to draw.


REVISED

CV-3 Public Service

Applications &
Recommendations

Amount Amount
Applicant Requested | Recommended

Boys & Girls Clubs

Coalition of Homeless
Services Providers

Court Appointed Special
Advocates

Food Bank for Monterey
County

Interim, Inc.
Legal Services for Seniors
Max’s Helping Paws

Meals on Wheels of the
Salinas Valley

Rancho Cielo
Total

$25,000

$200,000

$103,000

$0

$100,000
$40,000
$148,000

$100,000

$30,000
$746,000

$25,000

$0

$42,000

$261,000

$126,326
$40,000
$0

$100,000

$30,000
$624,326


Presenter
Presentation Notes
This is not a complete list of organizations that were contacted through the NOFA process.

The list is only applicants that submitted complete applications.
Coalition of Homeless Services Providers is discontinuing Operation Roomkey and the Department of Social Services is seeking other, less restrictive, funding that can be used to serve homeless individuals anywhere in the County.
After working with staff, CASA revised their request to $42,000 on May 20, 2021.


Potential Challenges
Interim, Inc. is providing street outreach specifically in unincorporated areas and can refer homeless individuals to Operation Roomkey.
County staff is continuing to work with the Boys & Girls Clubs, and Legal Services for Seniors to ensure that they can document a nexus between the services provided and COVID-19 demand.


Economic
Development &
General

Administration
Requests
Recommendations

Applicant Amount Amount
Requested | Recommended

City of Gonzales
City of Greenfield

Total Economic
Development

County General
Administration

$200,000
$200,000

$400,000

$25,000

$200,000
$200,000

$400,000

$25,000


Presenter
Presentation Notes
The cities of Gonzales and Greenfield are proposing small revolving loan funds to assist businesses located within the cities that have been impacted by COVID.

The County G.A. portion is necessary to cover the extraordinary costs of preparing environmental reviews for each loan and grant management associated with a type of activity that the Urban County has not funded in the past.


Funding
summary

Project Type Requested

If any of the recommended public Public Services $746,000 $624,326
services are not able document a

nexus to COVID or the program is Economic

ineligible for funding, authorize the Development $400,000 $400,000

allocation be awarded to the Food
Bank for Monterey County, up to General

$368,000.
Administration $25,000 $25,000

Total $1,171,000 $1,049,326







	2019-2020 Urban County�Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
	Recommended Actions
	Background
	Available Funding & Limits on Uses
	REVISED��CV-3 Public Service Applications & Recommendations
	Economic Development &�General Administration Requests Recommendations
	Funding Summary
	Questions

