2019-2020 Urban County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)

FY 2019-20 4TH SUBSTANTIAL AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL ACTION PLAN & FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

Recommended Actions

Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the 4th Substantial Amendment to 2013-20 CDBG Consolidated Plan.

Accept public comment and close the public comment period for the 4th Substantial Amendment to the FY2019-20 Annual Action Plan;

Adopt and authorize the Housing Program Manager to submit the 4th Substantial Amendment to the FY2019-20 Action Plan to HUD and execute all required documents.

Authorize the Housing Program Manager to execute Subrecipient Agreements with the Agencies identified in Attachment A in the form of the attached Draft Subrecipient Agreement.



Background

CDBG-CV1

- April 2020 Urban County notified of 1st award of CARES Act funding
- ► May 19, 2020 Board of Supervisors authorizes funding:
 - Eden Council for Hope & Opportunity
 - ► Food Bank for Monterey County;
 - Legal Services for Seniors
 - Meals on Wheels of the Salinas Valley
 - United Way

CDBG-CV3

- September 2020 Urban County notified of 2nd award of CARES Act funding
- ▶ January 2021 Board of Supervisors approves use of all CV3 funding for Emergency Rental Assistance
- March 2021 County receives \$27 million in other funding specifically for Emergency Rental Assistance
- April 2021 Urban County circulates new NOFA for CDBG-CV3 funding



Available Funding & Limits on Uses

- All CDBG-CV funds must be used to:
 - ▶ Prepare for;
 - ► Respond to; or,
 - ► Recover from;

The COVID-19 Pandemic

- ► CV-1 Funding provided \$816,541
- CV-3 Funding is an additional \$1,049,326

Source/Use	Amount Available
Grant Amount	\$1,049,326
15% Public Service Cap	Waived
20% General Admin Cap	\$209,865
Balance for Affordable Housing, Public Facilities and Infrastructure & Public Services	\$839,461

REVISED

CV-3 Public Service Applications & Recommendations

Applicant	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended
Boys & Girls Clubs	\$25,000	\$25,000
Coalition of Homeless Services Providers	\$200,000	\$0
Court Appointed Special Advocates	\$103,000	\$42,000
Food Bank for Monterey County	\$0	\$261,000
Interim, Inc.	\$100,000	\$126,326
Legal Services for Seniors	\$40,000	\$40,000
Max's Helping Paws	\$148,000	\$0
Meals on Wheels of the Salinas Valley	\$100,000	\$100,000
Rancho Cielo	\$30,000	\$30,000
Total	\$746,000	\$624,326

₩

Economic
Development &
General
Administration
Requests
Recommendations

Applicant	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended
City of Gonzales	\$200,000	\$200,000
City of Greenfield	\$200,000	\$200,000
Total Economic Development	\$400,000	\$400,000
County General Administration	\$25,000	\$25,000

Funding Summary

If any of the recommended public services are not able document a nexus to COVID or the program is ineligible for funding, authorize the allocation be awarded to the Food Bank for Monterey County, up to \$368,000.

Project Type	Requested	Recommended
Public Services	\$746,000	\$624,326
Economic Development	\$400,000	\$400,000
General Administration	\$25,000	\$25,000
Total	\$1,171,000	\$1,049,326



Questions